
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

SUBJECT: *R2012-0045 Rezone 8.80 acres MOL from A5 and non-compliant A5 to Industrial - 

Warneta Farmer - SR 471/Webster (ZAB recommends approval). 

REQUESTED ACTION: Approve rezoning R 2012-0045 

 

  Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 11/13/2012 

  Regular Meeting  Special Meeting  

    

CONTRACT:  N/A Vendor/Entity:        

 Effective Date:       Termination Date:        

 Managing Division / Dept:  Planning 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:       

 Annual FUNDING SOURCE:       

 Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT:       

 N/A  
 

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES: 

The applicant is requesting to rezone 8.80 acres MOL from a A5 and non-compliant A5 to Industrial to 

bring the property into compliance with the Future Land Use Map. 

 

The Zoning & Adjustment Board held a public hearing on November 5, 2012, and recommended 

approval (5-0). 

 

 

ZAB cases: 

1) R2012-0044 - Andrew and Kathy Cobo, Trustees 

2) R2012-0045 - Warneta Farmer**** 

3) R2012-0046 - T & D Concrete, Inc.  

4) SS2012-0004 - T & D Concrete, Inc.  

5) R2012-0047 - Kathy Campbell 
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Farmer, Warneta 

SUMTER COUNTY ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT BOARD 

November 5, 2012 

 

BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

November 13, 2012 
 
 

CASE NUMBER:                            R2012-0045                           

 

APPLICANT:                            Warneta Farmer 

                                                                         

REPRESENTATIVE:          William Ward, John MacGregor, or Jay Robbins 

 

REQUESTED ACTION:      Rezone 8.80 acres MOL from A5 and a non-

compliant A5 to ID. 

 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Sec. 25, Twp. 22S, Rng. 22E:  N 165’ of N ½ of 

NE ¼ of NE ¼ less RR R/W less beg at 

intersection of N line of sec & W R/W line of SR 

471 run W 210’ S 165’ E 210’ N 210’ to POB & S 

½ of N ½ of N ½ of NE ¼ of NE ¼ less E 166’ of 

N 45’. 

 

EXISTING ZONING:      A5 & non-compliant A5  

 

EXISTING USE:                Vacant/residence 

 

FUTURE LAND USE: Industrial  

 

PARCEL SIZE: 8.80 acres MOL 

 

GENERAL LOCATION: Tarrytown  

 

SURROUNDING LAND USE:    SURROUNDING ZONING:  

 

NORTH:  Industrial                  NORTH: M1 – lumber yard  

  

SOUTH:   Agricultural    SOUTH:   A5 – residence 

 

EAST:   Agricultural                       EAST:   Non-compliant A5 – residence  

   and vacant  

 

WEST:   Agricultural                   WEST:   A5 - residence 
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Farmer, Warneta 

CASE SUMMARY: 

 

The subject property is located on SR 471 south of the intersection of SR 471 and SR 50 in 

the Tarrytown area of Sumter County. The subject property consists of two parcels zoned 

A5 and non-compliant A5 with a future land use as Industrial. This request is to rezone 

parcel S25=001 and a portion of S25=002 from A5 and  noncompliant A5 to ID to bring the 

property into compliance with the Future Land Use Map.  

 

The requested area to be rezoned is approximately 8.80 acres with a width of approximately 

162 feet and a depth of approximately 168 feet. The dimensions of the property are 

consistent with the minimum lot size requirements of Section 13-551, Table 13-551A, for 

the industrial zoning district.  

 

There are currently no central water and sewer facilities available to the subject property. 

The subject property will be served by well and septic. 

 

CASE ANALYSIS: 
 

The general character of the area surrounding and within the local vicinity of the subject 

property is a mix of industrial, agricultural, and residential. In addition, the future land use 

of the property north of subject property is industrial and is used as a lumber/mill. The 

proposed ID zoning is compatible with the surrounding zoning and land uses.    

 

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION STAFF CONCLUSIONS:   

 

Staff deemed the application sufficient and in compliance with the minimum requirements 

of the Sumter County Land Development Code and Comprehensive Plan. 

 

 

Notices Sent:          15         ____ (In objection)      0_____ (In favor) _ _ 3    ____ 

 

 

Zoning & Adjustment Board Recommendation:     (Approval 5-0)                                  

 




















